+3105867940

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
W. JEAN DODDS	Name: HEMOPET
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveying part(les) attached? res [v No	Street Address: 11330 Markon Drive
Execution Date(s) August 24, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Garden Grove
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92841
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92841
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/932,504 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>One (1)</u>
Name: Charles Berman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information
State:CA Zip: 90404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number <u>; 310.586.7700</u>	· · · · · ·
Fax Number: 310.586,7800	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2638</u>
Email Address: <u>BermanC@gttaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Greenborg Traurig LLP</u>
9. Signature: Signature W. JEAN DOODS Name of Person Signing	August 24, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, W. JEAN DODDS, the undersigned inventor (ASSIGNOR), have invented ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM, an application for which a letters patent of the United States was filed on September 1, 2004 and assigned serial No. 10/932,504. I am the sole owner of this invention and improvement.

WHEREAS, HEMOPET (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California having its principal place of business at 11330 Markon Drive, Garden Grove, CA 92841. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for letters patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I agree that I will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Office and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Dated: August 24 , 2005

wifeau Dodds

Name: W. JEAN DODDS

LA-FS1\357764v01

²⁰RECORDED: 08/25/2005

